Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/10/2023 2:35:23 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$28,691,848.00
$0.00
$5,713,402.00
$148,500.00
$34,553,750.00

$20,550,006.00
$4,561,196.00
$3,212,148.00
$2,543,667.00
$1,444,317.00
$0.00

$0.00
$721,145.00
$33,032,479.00

$579,439.00
$1,970,079.00
($1,390,640.00)

$130,631.00
$3,208,844.11
$3,339,475.11

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$14,199,199.12
$320.00
$4,184,804.81
$208,863.76
$18,593,187.69

$11,706,908.38
$2,564,768.46
$1,334,076.56
$1,319,337.95
$996,172.60
$260,580.25
$0.00
$371,715.37
$18,553,559.57

$298,442.47
$916,718.52
($618,276.05)

($578,647.93)
$3,280,113.85
$2,701,465.92

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($14,492,648.88)
$320.00
($1,528,597.19)
$60,363.76
($15,960,562.31)

$8,843,097.62
$1,996,427.54
$1,878,071.44
$1,224,329.05
$448,144.40
($260,580.25)
$0.00
$349,429.63
$14,478,919.43

($280,996.53)
$1,053,360.48
$772,363.95

($709,278.93)
$71,269.74
($638,009.19)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$19,035,613.83
$1,359,865.00
$94,000.00
$20,489,478.83

$4,759,875.54
$1,181,627.62
$2,024,532.29
$4,150,298.00
$477,157.00
$4,767,470.00
$0.00
$3,604,268.38
$20,965,228.83

$1,182,250.00
$58,450.00
$1,123,800.00

$648,050.00
$1,673,973.97
$2,322,023.97

Actual

$0.00
$3,835,651.30
$1,063,570.01
$40,002.48
$4,939,223.79

$1,862,685.22
$405,599.28
$550,743.02
$2,375,370.48
$104,135.66
$72,418.75
$0.00
$554,173.83
$5,925,126.24

$527,293.03
$52,745.16
$474,547.87

($511,354.58)
$2,605,142.98
$2,093,788.40

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($15,199,962.53)
($296,294.99)
($53,997.52)
($15,550,255.04)

$2,897,190.32
$776,028.34
$1,473,789.27
$1,774,927.52
$373,021.34
$4,695,051.25
$0.00
$3,050,094.55
$15,040,102.59

($654,956.97)
$5,704.84
($649,252.13)

($1,159,404.58)
$931,169.01
($228,235.57)
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