## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 06

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,691,848.00	\$14,199,199.12	(\$14,492,648.88)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$19,035,613.83	\$3,835,651.30	(\$15,199,962.53)
Local Sources	\$5,713,402.00	\$4,184,804.81	(\$1,528,597.19)	\$1,359,865.00	\$1,063,570.01	(\$296,294.99)
Other Sources	\$148,500.00	\$208,863.76	\$60,363.76	\$94,000.00	\$40,002.48	(\$53,997.52)
Total Revenues:	\$34,553,750.00	\$18,593,187.69	(\$15,960,562.31)	\$20,489,478.83	\$4,939,223.79	(\$15,550,255.04)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,550,006.00	\$11,706,908.38	\$8,843,097.62	\$4,759,875.54	\$1,862,685.22	\$2,897,190.32
Instructional Support Services	\$4,561,196.00	\$2,564,768.46	\$1,996,427.54	\$1,181,627.62	\$405,599.28	\$776,028.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,212,148.00	\$1,334,076.56	\$1,878,071.44	\$2,024,532.29	\$550,743.02	\$1,473,789.27
Auxiliary Services	\$2,543,667.00	\$1,319,337.95	\$1,224,329.05	\$4,150,298.00	\$2,375,370.48	\$1,774,927.52
General Administrative Services	\$1,444,317.00	\$996,172.60	\$448,144.40	\$477,157.00	\$104,135.66	\$373,021.34
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$260,580.25	(\$260,580.25)	\$4,767,470.00	\$72,418.75	\$4,695,051.25
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$721,145.00	\$371,715.37	\$349,429.63	\$3,604,268.38	\$554,173.83	\$3,050,094.55
Total Expenditures:	\$33,032,479.00	\$18,553,559.57	\$14,478,919.43	\$20,965,228.83	\$5,925,126.24	\$15,040,102.59
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$579,439.00	\$298,442.47	(\$280,996.53)	\$1,182,250.00	\$527,293.03	(\$654,956.97)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,970,079.00	\$916,718.52	\$1,053,360.48	\$58,450.00	\$52,745.16	\$5,704.84
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,390,640.00)	(\$618,276.05)	\$772,363.95	\$1,123,800.00	\$474,547.87	(\$649,252.13)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$130,631.00	(\$578,647.93)	(\$709,278.93)	\$648,050.00	(\$511,354.58)	(\$1,159,404.58)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,208,844.11	\$3,280,113.85	\$71,269.74	\$1,673,973.97	\$2,605,142.98	\$931,169.01
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,339,475.11	\$2,701,465.92	(\$638,009.19)	\$2,322,023.97	\$2,093,788.40	(\$228,235.57)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.